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Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046 
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Dated: 05-Oct-2021 NOTIFICATION 

Admissions 2021-2022 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to M.A. Telugu 

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based on their 
performance in the entrance examination for admission to the first semester of M.A. Telugu in the School of 
Humanities during the Academic Year 2021-2022 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and 
other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2021-2022 

No. UH/Acad/EE/2021/35 

1 # 41201017 GATTEDI VISHWANTH  
2 # 39201009 BOMMAGANI NAVEEN KUMAR  
3 # 11201164 NARLAKANTI SAIDULU  
4 @ 52201001 BUDUMU DHARMA RAO  
5  52201002 PADHI KEDAR SAI  
6 * 35201015 DURGAM SARALA  
7 # 39201018 LAGGONI UMABHARATHI  
8 # 53201048 MADDELA MURALI  
9 ** 11201030 BHUKYA SHEKAR  
10 # 48201004 K TEJESWARA  
11 ** 35201024 HATKAR NARESH  
12 * 11201211 THALLAPELLI SUMAN  
13 # 35201029 KADARI SAISURESH  
14 # 37201031 NOUSHEEN  
15 # 11201121 KONDA UMARANI  
16 # 53201039 KODIDALA RAJASHEKER   
17 * 53201059 RENUKUNTLA AKHILA  
18 # 48201005 KAGULA VANITHA  
19 # 11201001 A BHARGAVI  
20 ** 11201194 S NARUNAIK  
21 # 22201003 MADDA NARESH  
22 # 11201004 AKAR RAGHURAM  
23 ** 11201196 SABHAVATH PAVAN  
24 # 35201001 AKKALA RAJASHEKHAR  
25 * 39201001 ADDANKI ANJANEYULU  
26 # 37201044 THATI RAMAKRISHNA  
27 # 39201004 BALAGONI ANIL  
28 # 35201012 CHINTHALA SRUJAN  
29 ** 51201003 GOLLANGI CHINNABABU  
30 ** 53201069 VANKUDOTH PRASAD  
31 @ 11201174 PARNANDI ANANTHPRASAD  
32 # 49201008 CHENNAMARAJU BHUVANESWARI  

S.No HT No. Name 

General Category 

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 



33 # 35201034 KODAM SHYAMSUNDAR  
34 ** 11201095 JADHAV SWAPNA   
35 * 39201028 SATHEERU SAI KUMAR  
36 # 37201041 SANGANAMONI SHIVALEELA  
37 # 11201024 BEENAMONI SAI  
38 # 11201185 PUTTA NAGESHWARI  
39 ** 11201136 MADAVI MANISHA  
40 * 11201039 C GOPI  
41 ** 39201008 BHUKYA HARI KIRAN  
42 * 11201132 M MAHESHWARI  
43 # 11201171 PALAKURLA SAMSKRUTHI  
44 * 49201001 ANUPARTHI KIRAN KUMAR  
45 * 37201033 P NARENDHAR  
46 * 35201010 BODDU CHITRADHARSHANA  
47 * 11201016 BAINDLA SHIREESHA  
48 # 11201040 CHAKALI SINDHUJA  
49  11201032 BODDU VENKATA SUPRAJA  
50 # 39201002 ADUPULA PARVATHALU  
51 * 11201207 T ANJAN KUMAR  
52 # 11201198 SALENDRI MAMATHA  
53 # 41201056 SINDHE SHIVA  
54 ** 49201002 AZMEERA DURGA SAI  
55 ** 11201191 RAMAVATH UDAY KUMAR   
56 * 11201068 GAJAVELLI BRAHMENDRA KUMAR  
57 # 11201222 VADLA SHRUTHI  
58 # 11201180 POCHAMONI GOPALA KRISHNA  
59 # 37201016 K SHARMILA  
60 * 37201001 A SUSHMA  
61 # 37201009 GOLLA BHAGYALAXMI  
62 # 37201029 N RAMBABU  
63 ** 53201032 HATKAR SANDHYA  
64 # 11201108 KACHCHAKAYALA RAKESH  
65 # 41201016 ELATI GNYANA PRAGATHI  
66 # 37201006 DIDDI KRISHNA MOHAN  
67 * 41201061 VOTARIKARI SANDEEP  
68 ** 11201031 BHUKYA SWAPNA  
69 # 11201112 KANAMONI SHIREESHA  
70 @ 11201140 MALKAPURAM MADHURI  
71 # 35201050 PEDDOLLA RAMESH  
72 # 11201064 G NARESH  
73 * 35201038 KOTARI RAJ KUMAR  
74 * 11201022 BARIGELA LINGASWAMY  
75 # 35201002 ANDURTHI SRINIVAS  
76 ** 11201224 VALIGI SAIBABU  
77 # 11201057 DONDA SWATHI  
78 * 53201064 THALARI DEVENDER  
79 # 11201069 GANDETI RAJAMANI  
80 # 11201120 KODIPELA SRINATH  
81 * 53201049 MARATI MOUNIKA  
82 * 11201043 CHATLA DEEVAN KUMAR  
83 * 11201129 KURUMETI NARESH  

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 



84 # 53201034 JAMALAPURAM SUPRIYA  
85 # 41201004 ANANDPALLY  
86 ** 35201022 GUGULOTH MEENA  
87 * 53201040 KODIGUTI ANIL  
88 * 11201012 AVISHA ANJAIAH  
89 # 11201033 BOLGAM SRIVANI  
90 # 37201003 BADHIGEY PRASANNA  
91 ** 53201010 BANOTHU RAJU  
92 * 35201037 KORAM UPENDRA  
93 # 39201007 BATHKA SHIVA  
94  41201008 BAMAN JAIPAL  
95 # 49201010 EDE NAGA ANILKUMAR  
96 * 11201226 VANGALA MOUNIKA  
97  49201011 GADDAM NAGAKEERTHI REDDY  
98 * 49201021 SANDEPAMU MOUNIKA  
99 * 11201066 GADDAM NAGARAJU  
100 # 48201003 GADDAM NAVITHA  
101 # 11201071 GANGAMOLLA RUCHITHA  
102 * 35201014 DONGIRI VIJAYALAXMI  
103 # 11201127 KURLAM BHASKER  
104 ** 53201029 GUGULOTHU SWATHI  
105 * 48201002 DAMPELLA PRASANNA KUMAR *** 

106 * 37201035 PEDDAPURAM MANGAMMA  
107 * 11201135 MADASI PAVANKUMAR  
108 ** 35201049 PARCHAKI JANGU   
109 # 11201098 JAKKULA SAVITHRI  
110 # 11201027 BESTA MAHESH CHANDRA  
111 * 11201147 MAREDU PARVATHAMMA  
112 # 11201218 UTUPALLY SRIDHER  
113 # 37201049 VEERESH  
114 ** 35201039 KOTNAKA RAJESHWAR  
115 * 11201139 MALKAGALLA RENUKA  
116 ** 53201068 THOLEM VIJAYAPRADA  
117 ** 35201008 BHUKYA JYOTHI  
118 * 11201170 P VENNELA  
119 * 11201148 MARIKANTI VINAY   
120 # 41201014 DYAGALI SATHVIKA  
121 * 53201023 DURGAM PRAVALIKA  
122 # 11201097 JAKKAPALLY PRASHANTH GOUD  

1 * 35201015 DURGAM SARALA  
2 * 11201211 THALLAPELLI SUMAN  
3 * 53201059 RENUKUNTLA AKHILA  
4 * 39201001 ADDANKI ANJANEYULU  
5 * 39201028 SATHEERU SAI KUMAR  
6 * 11201039 C GOPI  
7 * 11201132 M MAHESHWARI  
8 * 49201001 ANUPARTHI KIRAN KUMAR  
9 * 37201033 P NARENDHAR  
10 * 35201010 BODDU CHITRADHARSHANA  

Reserved  

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 



11 * 11201016 BAINDLA SHIREESHA  
12 * 11201207 T ANJAN KUMAR  
13 * 11201068 GAJAVELLI BRAHMENDRA KUMAR  
14 * 37201001 A SUSHMA  
15 * 41201061 VOTARIKARI SANDEEP  
16 * 35201038 KOTARI RAJ KUMAR  
17 * 11201022 BARIGELA LINGASWAMY  
18 * 53201064 THALARI DEVENDER  
19 * 53201049 MARATI MOUNIKA  
20 * 11201043 CHATLA DEEVAN KUMAR  
21 * 11201129 KURUMETI NARESH  
22 * 53201040 KODIGUTI ANIL  
23 * 11201012 AVISHA ANJAIAH  
24 * 35201037 KORAM UPENDRA  
25 * 11201226 VANGALA MOUNIKA  
26 * 49201021 SANDEPAMU MOUNIKA  
27 * 11201066 GADDAM NAGARAJU  
28 * 35201014 DONGIRI VIJAYALAXMI  
29 * 48201002 DAMPELLA PRASANNA KUMAR *** 

30 * 37201035 PEDDAPURAM MANGAMMA  
31 * 11201135 MADASI PAVANKUMAR  
32 * 11201147 MAREDU PARVATHAMMA  
33 * 11201139 MALKAGALLA RENUKA  
34 * 11201170 P VENNELA  
35 * 11201148 MARIKANTI VINAY   
36 * 53201023 DURGAM PRAVALIKA  
37 * 11201085 GUJJARLAPUDY SATEESH  
38 * 11201035 BONEPELLY VENNELA  
39 * 41201058 TIRUMALA RAJAKALA  
40 * 11201169 NYALATA RAJESH  
41 * 11201111 KALE SHIVALEELA  
42 * 53201001 AKUNOORI PRAKRUTHI  
43 * 22201001 GADEKALLU DASHARATHA KUMAR  
44 * 11201100 JILAKARA SANDEEP  
45 * 41201027 KATHI SAIKUMAR  
46 * 11201017 BAKKA ARUNA  
47 * 11201082 GUDDELLI PRASAD  
48 * 11201020 BANDI DINAKAR  
49 * 11201187 RAIKANTI VENKATESH  
50 * 11201050 D SRIDHER KUMAR  
51 * 11201023 BATHULA ARTHIKA  
52 * 11201051 DAMARGIDDA KESHAVULU  
53 * 37201017 KURA MAHESHWARI  
54 * 11201210 THAGARAM INDRA  
55 * 11201072 GINKA NARSIMULU  
56 * 11201182 PUPPALLA PRAKASH  
57 * 53201054 PEDDAPONGU VANI  
58 * 11201037 BYAGARI BHASKAR  
59 * 35201020 GUDISE ABHISHEK  
60 * 53201070 VELPULA NAGALAXMI  
61 * 11201113 KANDUKURU SUPRIYA  

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 



62 * 39201027 SARAGUNDLA NAVYA  
63 * 41201022 JADI RATHNAM  
64 * 35201045 MASU RAJESH  
65 * 41201023 KADAMANCHI RAJU  
66 * 39201014 KATTA PAVITRA  
67 * 11201229 VEMPATI SURESH  
68 * 35201017 ENUGANDULA BHAVANI  
69 * 39201013 GUNDOJU SRINVAS  
70 * 53201041 KONDRU KARTHEEKA  
71 * 53201060 RENUKUNTLA SRIJA  
72 * 53201024 DURGAM THARUNKUMAR  
73 * 53201016 BUSHIPAKA RAJKUMAR  
74 * 37201051 Y RAJU  
75 * 11201133 M RAJESHWARI  
76 * 37201043 THAILI MANEMMA  
77 * 11201010 ANIL KUMAR  
1 ** 11201030 BHUKYA SHEKAR  
2 ** 35201024 HATKAR NARESH  
3 ** 11201194 S NARUNAIK  
4 ** 11201196 SABHAVATH PAVAN  
5 ** 51201003 GOLLANGI CHINNABABU  
6 ** 53201069 VANKUDOTH PRASAD  
7 ** 11201095 JADHAV SWAPNA   
8 ** 11201136 MADAVI MANISHA  
9 ** 39201008 BHUKYA HARI KIRAN  
10 ** 49201002 AZMEERA DURGA SAI  
11 ** 11201191 RAMAVATH UDAY KUMAR   
12 ** 53201032 HATKAR SANDHYA  
13 ** 11201031 BHUKYA SWAPNA  
14 ** 11201224 VALIGI SAIBABU  
15 ** 35201022 GUGULOTH MEENA  
16 ** 53201010 BANOTHU RAJU  
17 ** 53201029 GUGULOTHU SWATHI  
18 ** 35201049 PARCHAKI JANGU   
19 ** 35201039 KOTNAKA RAJESHWAR  
20 ** 53201068 THOLEM VIJAYAPRADA  
21 ** 35201008 BHUKYA JYOTHI  
22 ** 11201091 J KAVITHA  
23 ** 35201046 MUKKERA THIRUPATHI  
24 ** 53201036 JATOTH GOVARDHAN  
25 ** 11201021 BANOTH AMBERSINGH   
26 ** 41201012 DHARAVATH NAVEEN  
27 ** 53201062 SIDDABOINA SURENDAR  
28 ** 35201040 KUDMETHA DAVID  
29 ** 37201027 MUDAVATH THAVURYA  
30 ** 41201038 MALOTH MOHAN  
31 ** 11201092 J RAJU  
32 ** 41201045 N SREELAXMI  
33 ** 37201046 V RAKESH NAIK  
34 ** 39201019 LAVUDIYA MALLIKA  
35 ** 41201021 GUGULOTH RAMESH  

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 



36 ** 41201059 VISLAVATH MANJULA  
37 ** 53201011 BHANOTH ASHOKKUMAR  
38 ** 53201043 KUDUMULA MOUNIKA  
39 ** 11201029 BHUKYA SHANKAR  
40 ** 41201001 AJMEERA MOUNIKA  
41 ** 53201019 DARAM VENKATESH  
1 # 41201017 GATTEDI VISHWANTH  
2 # 39201009 BOMMAGANI NAVEEN KUMAR  
3 # 11201164 NARLAKANTI SAIDULU  
4 # 39201018 LAGGONI UMABHARATHI  
5 # 53201048 MADDELA MURALI  
6 # 48201004 K TEJESWARA  
7 # 35201029 KADARI SAISURESH  
8 # 37201031 NOUSHEEN  
9 # 11201121 KONDA UMARANI  
10 # 53201039 KODIDALA RAJASHEKER   
11 # 48201005 KAGULA VANITHA  
12 # 11201001 A BHARGAVI  
13 # 22201003 MADDA NARESH  
14 # 11201004 AKAR RAGHURAM  
15 # 35201001 AKKALA RAJASHEKHAR  
16 # 37201044 THATI RAMAKRISHNA  
17 # 39201004 BALAGONI ANIL  
18 # 35201012 CHINTHALA SRUJAN  
19 # 49201008 CHENNAMARAJU BHUVANESWARI  
20 # 35201034 KODAM SHYAMSUNDAR  
21 # 37201041 SANGANAMONI SHIVALEELA  
22 # 11201024 BEENAMONI SAI  
23 # 11201185 PUTTA NAGESHWARI  
24 # 11201171 PALAKURLA SAMSKRUTHI  
25 # 11201040 CHAKALI SINDHUJA  
26 # 39201002 ADUPULA PARVATHALU  
27 # 11201198 SALENDRI MAMATHA  
28 # 41201056 SINDHE SHIVA  
29 # 11201222 VADLA SHRUTHI  
30 # 37201016 K SHARMILA  
31 # 11201180 POCHAMONI GOPALA KRISHNA  
32 # 37201009 GOLLA BHAGYALAXMI  
33 # 37201029 N RAMBABU  
34 # 11201108 KACHCHAKAYALA RAKESH  
35 # 41201016 ELATI GNYANA PRAGATHI  
36 # 37201006 DIDDI KRISHNA MOHAN  
37 # 11201112 KANAMONI SHIREESHA  
38 # 35201050 PEDDOLLA RAMESH  
39 # 11201064 G NARESH  
40 # 35201002 ANDURTHI SRINIVAS  
41 # 11201057 DONDA SWATHI  
42 # 11201069 GANDETI RAJAMANI  
43 # 11201120 KODIPELA SRINATH  
44 # 53201034 JAMALAPURAM SUPRIYA  
45 # 41201004 ANANDPALLY  

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 



46 # 11201033 BOLGAM SRIVANI  
47 # 37201003 BADHIGEY PRASANNA  
48 # 39201007 BATHKA SHIVA  
49 # 49201010 EDE NAGA ANILKUMAR  
50 # 48201003 GADDAM NAVITHA  
51 # 11201071 GANGAMOLLA RUCHITHA  
52 # 11201127 KURLAM BHASKER  
53 # 11201098 JAKKULA SAVITHRI  
54 # 11201027 BESTA MAHESH CHANDRA  
55 # 11201218 UTUPALLY SRIDHER  
56 # 37201049 VEERESH  
57 # 41201014 DYAGALI SATHVIKA  
58 # 11201097 JAKKAPALLY PRASHANTH GOUD  
59 # 11201073 GIRI SHILPA  
60 # 41201006 ANNAM MOUNIKA  
61 # 11201048 CHINTHALAPATI SATYA TEJA  
62 # 11201137 MAHESHWARI  
63 # 39201017 KOTHAPALLY ANJANEYULU  
64 # 37201021 M BHASKER  
65 # 39201010 BOMMARABOINA OMKARAM  
66 # 11201060 EERLA VENKAT RAO *** 

67 # 37201008 GANGAMMAGARI RAHUL KUMAR  
68 # 11201046 CHINTALA SHIRISHA  
69 # 11201049 CHITTHALURI SRIKANTH  
70 # 11201104 K SHEKAR   
71 # 53201063 SOMA  PRAVEEN  
72 # 11201118 KESHABOINA RAMESH  
73 # 41201041 MEDIKUNDI DURGAIAH  
74 # 49201003 BANDI PAVAN KUMAR  
75 # 41201031 KURNOD SATISH  
76 # 11201079 GOTTIMUKULA SHIREESHA  
77 # 37201039 S BHAVANI  
78 # 11201213 THUNGALA SWETHA  
79 # 11201178 PEDDA  GOLLA KALPANA  
80 # 11201155 MUCHA SAIKIRAN  
81 # 37201022 M DIVYA  
82 # 11201212 THOGARI DEEPIKA  
83 # 49201023 TULIMILLI DURGA PRASAD  
84 # 53201042 KOTA RENUKA  
85 # 11201188 RAKSHITHA REDDY  
86 # 37201024 M KRISHNAVENI  
87 # 41201005 ANDYALA GANESH   
88 # 35201032 KATTEKOLA SRIKAR  
89 # 37201050 VEMULA ANITHA  
90 # 11201130 LINGAMPALLYAKHILA  
91 # 11201093 J SRIDEVI  
92 # 37201013 JABBU SUJATHA  
93 # 37201014 K MAHESH  
94 # 51201006 MINDI GOVINDA RAO  
95 # 41201015 EDURUGATLA RENA GOUD  
96 # 11201008 AMBEPU VIPUL  

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 



97 # 51201001 DENABOINA VEERA VENKATA SAI SATISH  
98 # 35201011 CHINTAKINDI SOWMYA  
99 # 49201019 PALEPU NAGA JYOTHI  
100 # 11201078 GOTTE SHEKHAR   
101 # 41201018 GONE DEEPTHI  
102 # 35201030 KADIRE SAI VARA PRASAD  
103 # 11201227 VARIKUPPALA SHIVA KUMAR  
104 # 35201018 ERINAGULA MALLIKA  
105 # 37201047 V SABITHA  
106 # 37201011 GORLA SAI  
107 # 37201026 MASKURI NAVANEETHA  
108 # 39201026 RACHAKONDA SRIKANTH  
109 # 11201036 BUJIGOLLA VEERESHAM  
110 # 52201003 UMMIREDDI KRISHNA  
111 # 41201042 MENGENI RAJU  
112 # 49201015 MADDIGUNTA LASYA SITA PRIYA  
113 # 39201029 SHAIK SHIRINA  
114 # 11201153 MOHAMMAD SAYYAD  
115 # 35201047 NAINI BHARGAVI  
116 # 41201009 CHATLAWAR MAHESH  
117 # 53201014 BONAGIRI SHIRISHA  
118 # 11201080 GOUNDLA KIRAN KUMAR  
119 # 53201002 AVULA THIRUPATHI  
120 # 41201026 KASAI RAJU  
121 # 35201004 ATLA ANIL YADAV  
122 # 37201012 J CHANDRASHEKHAR  
123 # 11201045 CHENNAVENI SHRAVANI  
124 # 11201006 ALKACHENU KIRAN  
125 # 41201053 RANGARIGARI MOUNIKA  
126 # 11201041 CHAKALI SRIVIDYA  
127 # 37201052 YERUKALA VISHNU  
128 # 37201036 R SAI KIRAN  
129 # 37201010 GOLLA DHANUMJAY  
130 # 11201007 AMBEPU SWAPNIL  
131 # 11201204 SOPPARI NARENDAR  
132 # 11201110 KALAGONI ANJANEYULU  
133 # 35201057 THOTA ANUSHA  
1 @ 52201001 BUDUMU DHARMA RAO  
2 @ 11201174 PARNANDI ANANTHPRASAD  
3 @ 11201140 MALKAPURAM MADHURI  
4 @ 49201013 KAVALA ANNAVARAM SATYANARAYANA SWAMI  
1  48201002 DAMPELLA PRASANNA KUMAR *** 

2  11201060 EERLA VENKAT RAO *** 

3  11201005 ALIKE DIGAMBER *** 

4  35201055 SOMU NARESH *** 

5  53201015 BORRA GANESH *** 

6  53201009 BANOTH BHASKAR *** 

1  53201058 RENTALA GOPI + 

2  53201006 BADISA RAMESH + 

3  11201176 PAYAM CHARITRA + 

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 



Information and Instructions for the Shortlisted  

1. In case of tie in the marks obtained in the entrance exam after the first criterion, it will be resolved by applying the 
criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable only when two or more candidates obtain 
the same marks in the entrance exam and compete for one seat.) 
 
a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable). 
b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding examination. If the final result 
is not available, then the marks up to the previous year/semester will be considered. 
c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately preceding the qualifying 
degree examination. 
d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination. 

 

2. All candidates shortlisted for admission will be required to upload scanned copy of certificates at: 
https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/ before 2:00 PM, 09-10-2021. Certificates are to be uploaded in pdf/jpeg 
formats only. The last date for uploading the Provisional Certificate of the qualifying degree and the TC and MC is till 
31-12-2021. All candidates are required to pay Rs.5860 towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. 
The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- are required to pay 
Rs.3680 based on the income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2021. In case if the candidate does not have the 
income certificate, he/she has to pay the fees in full and claim the reimbursement after getting the income certificate. 
All PH candidates are required to pay Rs.3680. 
 
3. The shortlisted candidates should pay the prescribed admission fee before the above deadline. The portal for 
certificate uploading and fee payment will freeze after the grace time at 11:59 PM on 09-10-2021 and no opportunity 
will be given further. 
 
4. (a) The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, PH and wards of Defence Personnel (Son/Daughter of 
Personnel working in Indian Army/Navy/Airforce and Indian Coast Guard under Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India) 
should upload the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority (Zila Sainik Welfare Boards or 
Service Certificate showing the child as Dependent issued by the Commanding Officer/Equivalent Officer of the unit) in 
support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected. 
 
(b) OBC candidates are required to upload the latest OBC certificate (obtained on or after 1.4.2018) in the format 
prescribed by Govt. Of India (Click to download the OBC Certificate Format). 
 
(c) EWS candidates shall be required to submit the latest and valid EWS certificate in the Govt. of India format in 
support for their claim for EWS seat (Click to download the EWS Certificate Format). 
 
5. No further time beyond the deadline mentioned above will be granted for submission of any document. If the seats 
remain vacant in the current round the same will be carried forward to the subsequent rounds. 
 
6. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the academic 
credentials and the other documents, as applicable. 
 
7. If the candidates after paying the fee could not secure a seat, the admission fee paid by him/her will be refunded to 
the respective bank details provided after the closing date of the University Admissions 2021 i.e. 18-10-2021. 
 
8. In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will be final. Any 
form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature. 

Brief Checklist for the Candidates for Uploading the Documents and Payment of fees 

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 



 

1. Carefully read and check the minimum eligibility criteria of the course applied for and ensure that you meet the 
same. (Click for Prospectus) 
 
2. Keep soft copy of all your academic credentials and Category certificate (if applicable) 
 
3. If belong to OBC or EWS category ensure that you possess the certificate in Govt. of India format. Please note 
that state BC certificates are not OBC Certificate and will not be accepted. 
 
4. Keep your fee payment modes ready. 
 
5. Log on to the e-gov portal for certificate upload and fee payment. Click: 
https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/ 
 
6. Carefully upload your documents and carefully read the mandatory declarations and undertakings. Check and 
submit. 
 
7. Pay your fees online via online banking/debit card/credit card. Please note that all refunds will be done to the bank 
accounts of the candidate/parent. Carefully enter the bank details to which fee refund is to be made in case 
admission is not confirmed. Keep a copy of your fee transaction statement for proof and future reference. 
 
8. Wait for communication from the University. Candidates granted provisional admission will receive official 
communication from the University to the registered email ID along with UoH student portal login details for 
downloading Provisional Admit Card and Student ID card. 
 
9. Fees paid by the Candidates those who could not secure a seat will be refunded after the closing date of the UoH 
admissions 2021 i.e. 18th October, 2021. 
 
10. Physical verification of all the certificates will be done once the University reopens for the students. 

Cancellation/Withdrawal of Admission 

1. In case of cancellation/Withdrawal of admission, admitted students have to apply in the e-Gov portal quoting 
adequate reasons. 
 
2. Refund policy of the University of Hyderabad as mentioned in the prospectus. UGC guidelines in this regard will 
be strictly followed for the fee refunds. 

Devesh Nigam 
Controller of Examination 

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** Physically Challenged,  + = Wards of Defence Personnel 


